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Program Review Schedule

Programs

ACCESS Programs

Administration of Justice AS-T

Degree

Admissions and Records

Athletics

Basic Skills

Business Administration AA

Business AS

Business Cert

Business Office Assistant Cert

Business Office Clerk Cert

Business Office Technology AS

Business Office Technology Cert

CalWORKs

CHDV Associate Teacher

CHDV Child Development AS

Last

Review

2007

new in

2011

2008

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

new in

2010

new in

2010

2010

2010

2012

2012

2012

Next
Review

Spring
2014

Spring
2017

Spring
2015

Spring
2016

Spring
2016

Spring
2016

Spring
2016

Spring
2016

Spring
2016

Spring
2016

Spring
2016

Spring
2016

Spring
2018

Spring
2018

Spring

Primary Responsibility Secondary Responsibility

Director, Student and Counseling Services

Mathematics Chair; Social Sciences
Chair

Public Service Chair

Director, Admissions and Records and Financial
Aid

Director, Student Programs and Athletics

Basic Skills Coordinator

CIS/Business Chair Mathematics Chair; Social Sciences

Chair

CIS/Business Chair

CIS/Business Chair

CIS/Business Chair

CIS/Business Chair

CIS/Business Chair

CIS/Business Chair

Director, Student and Counseling Services

Child Development Chair

Child Development Chair
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CHDV Child Development Cert

CHDV Master Teacher Cert

CHDV Site Supervisor Cert

CHDV Teacher Cert

Child Development Center

Computer Information Systems

AS

Computer Information Systems

Cert

Computer Science AS

Counseling

Engineering AA

Emergency Medical Technology

Financial Aid/Scholarships

General Education pattern

General Sciences AA

Honors Program

Human Resources

Human Services AS

Human Services Worker Cert

Information Technology

Kinesiology/Physical Education

Learning Assistance Center

Liberal Arts: Arts & Humanities AA

Liberal Arts: Math & Science AA

Liberal Arts: Social & Behavioral
Sci AA

Library

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2013

2012

2009

new in

2013

2008

2013

2010

2015

2014

2014

2014

2012

2010

2014

2014

2014

2012

2018

Spring
2018

Spring
2018

Spring
2018

Spring
2018

Spring
2015

Spring
2017

Spring
2017

Spring
2019

Spring
2018

Spring
2015

Spring
2014

Spring
2015

Spring
2019

Spring
2016

Spring
2020

Spring
2020

Spring
2020

Spring
2020

Spring
2017

Spring
2018

Spring
2016

Spring
2020

Spring
2020

Spring
2020

Spring

Child Development Chair

Child Development Chair

Child Development Chair

Child Development Chair

CDC Program Manager

CIS/Business Chair

CIS/Business Chair

CIS/Business Chair

Director, Student and Counseling Services

Science Chair

EMT Director

Director, Admissions and Records and Financial

Aid
GE Task Force

Science Chair

Honors Coordinator

Manager, Human Resources

Allied Health Chair

Allied Health Chair

Director, Information Technology

Physical Education

LAC Lead Faculty

Visual and Peforming Arts Chair

Science Chair

Social Sciences Chair

Librarian

Mathematics Chair

Mathematics Chair

Mathematics Chair; Science Chair

CISB/Business Chair; Mathematics
Chair

Child Development Chair;
CISB/Business Chair; English Chair;
Social Sciences Chair

Child Development Chair;
CISB/Business Chair; English Chair;
Social Sciences Chair

Science Chair

English Chair; Social Sciences Chair

CISB/Business Chair; Mathematics
Chair

Child Development Chair



2018

Director, Administrative Services

CIS/Business Chair; Science Chair

Visual and Performing Arts Chair

Visual and Performing Arts Chair

Maintenance & Operations Spring Manager, Maintenance and Operations
2016
Management AS 2010 Spring CIS/Business Chair
2016
Management Cert 2010 Spring CIS/Business Chair
2016
Marketing & Public Relations Spring Manager, Public Relations, Marketing, and
2015 Development
Mathematics AA-T new in Spring Mathematics Chair
2011 2016
Paralegal Studies AS 2012 Spring CIS/Business Chair
2018
Paralegal Studies Cert 2012 Spring CIS/Business Chair
2018
Student Government/Activities 2007 Spring Director, Student Programs and Athletics
2014
Studio Arts for Transfer/Art 2012 Spring Visual and Peforming Arts Chair
2018
Vocational Nursing AS 2009 Spring Allied Health Chair
2015
Vocational Nursing Cert 2009 Spring Allied Health Chair
2015
Web Design AS 2011 Spring CIS/Business Chair
2017
Web Design Cert 2011 Spring CIS/Business Chair
2017
Welding Processes Cert 2012 Spring Industrial Arts Chair
2018
Welding Technology AS 2012 Spring Industrial Arts Chair Mathematics Chair
2018
Welding Technology Cert 2012 Spring Industrial Arts Chair Mathematics Chair
2018
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Ridgecrest/IWV Campus Faculty and Staff (/faculty-staff)
Cerro Coso Community College
3000 College Heights Bivd.

Ridgecrest, CA 93555-9571 Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/pages/Cerro-Coso-

Community-College/281190214627?sk=wall)

Phone: (760) 384-6100 Twitter (https://twitter.com/cerrocoso)

Fax: (760) 384-6270 RIGHTS & REPORTS

Clery Report (/download/531)
Consumer Information (/studentservices/consumer-information)
Student Right to Know (/studentservices/student-right-know)

Parking (/iwv/parking)
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CONTACT

Contact Information (/contact)

Directory (/contact/faculty-and-staff-directory)
Human Resources (/human-resources)

Site Map (/site-map)

¥ Contact the Webmaster (/contact/general-contact-form)
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