

★ Home (/) » Institutional Effectiveness (/institutional-effectiveness) » Program Review (/institutional-effectiveness/program-review) » Schedule



# **Program Review Schedule**

Programs	Last Review	Next Review	Primary Responsibility	Secondary Responsibility
ACCESS Programs	2007	Spring 2014	Director, Student and Counseling Services	
Administration of Justice AS-T Degree	new in 2011	Spring 2017	Public Service Chair	Mathematics Chair; Social Sciences Chair
Admissions and Records	2008	Spring 2015	Director, Admissions and Records and Financial Aid	
Athletics	2010	Spring 2016	Director, Student Programs and Athletics	
Basic Skills	2010	Spring 2016	Basic Skills Coordinator	
Business Administration AA	2010	Spring 2016	CIS/Business Chair	Mathematics Chair; Social Sciences Chair
Business AS	2010	Spring 2016	CIS/Business Chair	
Business Cert	2010	Spring 2016	CIS/Business Chair	
Business Office Assistant Cert	new in 2010	Spring 2016	CIS/Business Chair	
Business Office Clerk Cert	new in 2010	Spring 2016	CIS/Business Chair	
Business Office Technology AS	2010	Spring 2016	CIS/Business Chair	
Business Office Technology Cert	2010	Spring 2016	CIS/Business Chair	
CalWORKs	2012	Spring 2018	Director, Student and Counseling Services	
CHDV Associate Teacher	2012	Spring 2018	Child Development Chair	
CHDV Child Development AS	2012	Spring	Child Development Chair	

		2018		
CHDV Child Development Cert	2012	Spring 2018	Child Development Chair	
CHDV Master Teacher Cert	2012	Spring 2018	Child Development Chair	
CHDV Site Supervisor Cert	2012	Spring 2018	Child Development Chair	
CHDV Teacher Cert	2012	Spring 2018	Child Development Chair	
Child Development Center		Spring 2015	CDC Program Manager	
Computer Information Systems AS	2011	Spring 2017	CIS/Business Chair	Mathematics Chair
Computer Information Systems Cert	2011	Spring 2017	CIS/Business Chair	Mathematics Chair
Computer Science AS	2013	Spring 2019	CIS/Business Chair	Mathematics Chair; Science Chair
Counseling	2012	Spring 2018	Director, Student and Counseling Services	
Engineering AA	2009	Spring 2015	Science Chair	CISB/Business Chair; Mathematics Chair
Emergency Medical Technology	new in 2013	Spring 2014	EMT Director	
Financial Aid/Scholarships	2008	Spring 2015	Director, Admissions and Records and Financial Aid	
General Education pattern	2013	Spring 2019	GE Task Force	
General Sciences AA	2010	Spring 2016	Science Chair	
Honors Program	2015	Spring 2020	Honors Coordinator	
Human Resources	2014	Spring 2020	Manager, Human Resources	
Human Services AS	2014	Spring 2020	Allied Health Chair	Child Development Chair; CISB/Business Chair; English Chair; Social Sciences Chair
Human Services Worker Cert	2014	Spring 2020	Allied Health Chair	Child Development Chair; CISB/Business Chair; English Chair; Social Sciences Chair
Information Technology		Spring 2017	Director, Information Technology	
Kinesiology/Physical Education	2012	Spring 2018	Physical Education	Science Chair
Learning Assistance Center	2010	Spring 2016	LAC Lead Faculty	
Liberal Arts: Arts & Humanities AA	2014	Spring 2020	Visual and Peforming Arts Chair	English Chair; Social Sciences Chair
Liberal Arts: Math & Science AA	2014	Spring 2020	Science Chair	CISB/Business Chair; Mathematics Chair
Liberal Arts: Social & Behavioral Sci AA	2014	Spring 2020	Social Sciences Chair	Child Development Chair
Library	2012	Spring	Librarian	

		2018		
Maintenance & Operations		Spring 2016	Manager, Maintenance and Operations	Director, Administrative Services
Management AS	2010	Spring 2016	CIS/Business Chair	
Management Cert	2010	Spring 2016	CIS/Business Chair	
Marketing & Public Relations		Spring 2015	Manager, Public Relations, Marketing, and Development	
Mathematics AA-T	new in 2011	Spring 2016	Mathematics Chair	CIS/Business Chair; Science Chair
Paralegal Studies AS	2012	Spring 2018	CIS/Business Chair	
Paralegal Studies Cert	2012	Spring 2018	CIS/Business Chair	
Student Government/Activities	2007	Spring 2014	Director, Student Programs and Athletics	
Studio Arts for Transfer/Art	2012	Spring 2018	Visual and Peforming Arts Chair	
Vocational Nursing AS	2009	Spring 2015	Allied Health Chair	
Vocational Nursing Cert	2009	Spring 2015	Allied Health Chair	
Web Design AS	2011	Spring 2017	CIS/Business Chair	Visual and Performing Arts Chair
Web Design Cert	2011	Spring 2017	CIS/Business Chair	Visual and Performing Arts Chair
Welding Processes Cert	2012	Spring 2018	Industrial Arts Chair	
Welding Technology AS	2012	Spring 2018	Industrial Arts Chair	Mathematics Chair
Welding Technology Cert	2012	Spring 2018	Industrial Arts Chair	Mathematics Chair

## Program Review (/institutional-effectiveness/program-review)

Schedule (/institutional-effectiveness/program-review-schedule)

Timeline (/download/834)

### **Program Review Templates**

- **▲** Instructional (/download/3018)
- **▲** Non-Instructional (/download/3019)

**Cerro Coso Community College** 3000 College Heights Blvd. Ridgecrest, CA 93555-9571

**CAMPUSES & CENTERS** 

#### COLLEGE

Accreditation (/accreditation)
Institutional Effectiveness (/institutional-effectiveness)
Curriculum Instruction Council (/cic)

Ridgecrest/IWV Campus Cerro Coso Community College

3000 College Heights Blvd. Ridgecrest, CA 93555-9571

Phone: (760) 384-6100 Fax: (760) 384-6270

Parking (/iwv/parking)

♥ Google Maps (https://maps.google.com/maps? q=3000+College+Heights+Blvd.+Ridgecrest,+CA+93555-9571&hl=en&sll=34.925551,-117.90242&sspn=0.003483,0.008256 Faculty and Staff (/faculty-staff)

Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/pages/Cerro-Coso-Community-College/28119021462?sk=wall)
Twitter (https://twitter.com/cerrocoso)

#### **RIGHTS & REPORTS**

Clery Report (/download/531)

Consumer Information (/studentservices/consumer-information) Student Right to Know (/studentservices/student-right-know)

Site Disclaimer (/about/site-disclaimer)
9571&hl=en&sll=34.925551,-117.90242&sspn=0.003483,0.008256&t=h&hnear=3000+College+Heights+Bivd,+Ridgecrest,+Kern,+California+93555&z=17)
Report Ethics Violations

(https://secure.ethicspoint.com/domain/media/en/gui/22328)

#### CONTACT

Contact Information (/contact)
Directory (/contact/faculty-and-staff-directory)
Human Resources (/human-resources)
Site Map (/site-map)

■ Contact the Webmaster (/contact/general-contact-form)

All Content © Cerro Coso Community College

